

Committee on Finance

www.greenvillecounty.org

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

Agenda Item No: F-7	Meeting Date: <u>May 23, 2016</u>	
REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION		
To: Butch Kirven, Chairman, Committee on Finance		
From: John Hansley, Deputy County Administrator		
Department: General Services		
Item Title:	Resolution – Second Amendment to Agreements with Precision Valve North America to add Sponsor Affiliate.	
Action Taken by Committee previously:	Greenville County entered into a fee-in-lieu of tax agreement with Precision Valve in 2006.	
Motion Requested Today:	Approval of resolution	
Staff Recommendation:	Approval.	
Impact of Action:	Authorizes the execution and delivery of a Second Amendment and Millage Rate Agreement between Greenville County and Precision Valve.	
Funding Amount/Source:	N/A	
Requested by:	Precision Valve	
Staff Representative:	Mark Tollison, County Attorney	
Outside Representative:		
List of Attachments:ResolutionSecond Amendment		
5/19/2016	5/19/2016 (JFH)	
Date Submitted	Approved by the County Administrator Council District	